Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:  Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  County Clerk  County of:  Address:	Contact: Walt Debbe
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in comp. Resources Code.	liance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clear	ringhouse): 2016012012
Project Title: Foster City Levee Protection Planning and	Improvement Project (CIP 301-657)
Project Applicant: City of Foster City	*
Project Location (include county): See Attached	
See Attached	
This is to advise that the SF Bay Conservation and Dev	relopment Commission has approved the above Responsible Agency)
described project on Nov. 21, 2019 and has made to described project.	he following determinations regarding the above
<ol> <li>The project [ will will will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a cot</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was</li> <li>Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the</li> </ol> This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and rest	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ct pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. cndition of the approval of the project. vas not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. provisions of CEQA. sponses and record of project approval, or the
negative Declaration, is available to the General Public a Community Development Department, City Hall, 610 For Signature (Public Agency).  Man Zeppeldt	ıt:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE Revised 2011

## Attachment to Notice of Determination Filed By San Francisco Bay Conservation and Development Commission

State Clearinghouse Number for Foster City Levee Protection Planning and Improvement Project (CIP 301-657) Environmental Impact Report (EIR): 2016012012

#### **Project Location:**

The project location is within the 100-foot shoreline band and San Francisco Bay Plan-designated Waterfront Park, Beach and Wildlife Refuge Priority Use Areas, along the Foster City levee system and shoreline, in the City of Foster City, San Mateo County. The project will be generally located within the footprint of the approximately 43,000 feet (8 miles) existing levee system that surrounds Foster City along the bayfront with a slight deviation from the existing levee system footprint where shown on the enclosed Project Location Map. The San Francisco Bay side of the City levee system is comprised of tidal open water, slough channels, wetlands, and mud flats. Land uses on the landward side of the levee system consist of streets, residential and commercial areas, landscaped open space and recreational areas, unimproved lots, muted tidal wetlands and seasonal wetlands.

### Project Description:

The project (BCDC Permit application no. 2018.005.00; Foster City CIP 301-657) will improveme and rehabilitate approximately 5.9 miles of the existing 6.5-mile Foster City levee system to regain FEMA accreditation and account for sea level rise to 2050 with an adaptation strategy beyond 2050. The project would include levee rehabilitation work with new shoreline protection, redevelop and widen the levee Bay Trail, provide public access amenities and access to the Bay, and construct two bridges to increase tidal circulation to enhance O'Neil Slough in the southern segment of the project site. Special Conditions are also included to provide adequate public access amenities, protect bay resources, require the implementation of a sea level rise adaptation plan as necessary for the life of the project, and ensure that the project is developed consistent with the plans submitted as part of the application.



8/11/2016 P:\GIS\15-016 FCLV\Figure\_F0\_ProjectLocationMap\_NOP.mxd
Source: Foster City, Schaaf & Wheeler, Urban Planning Partners, Inc. 2016

Figure I-1
Foster City Levee Protection Planning and Improvements Project EIR
Project Location Map



## State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2017 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/01/17) Previously DFG 753.5a

DFVV 753.5a (Rev. 01/01/17) Previously DFG 753.5a		Print	StartOver	Finalize&Email
		EIPT NUM		
			2017 —	DED # P Hal
	SIAI	E CLEAR	INGHOUSE NUM	BER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.  LEAD AGENCY  LEAD AGENCY			DATE	
E D. IOLITO	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		05092017	
City of Foster City COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	-		DOCUMENT N	
San Mateo			DOCOMENTA	OMBER
PROJECT TITLE				
Foster City Levee Protection Planning & Imps Proj (CIP 3	01-657)			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT AF	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
M Subhashini			( )	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY	S	TATE	ZIP CODE	
4				
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			<i></i>	
✓ Local Public Agency School District Other Specie	al District	State A	gency	Private Entity
CUESV ADDI ICADI E FEES.				
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Z Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3,078	25 \$		3,078.25
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	\$2,216	25 <b>\$</b>		0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)	\$1,046		\$	0.00
	<b>41,515</b>	i i		
☐ Exempt from fee				
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)				
				0.00
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board	only) \$850.	00 \$		50.00
County documentary handling fee		\$		50.00
Other		\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:  Cash Credit Check Cother	TOTAL RECEIV	en é		3,128.25
Cash Credit Check Check	IOIAL RECEIV	ED \$		0,120.20
	DENTED MANE AN	JD TITLE		
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING	PRINTED NAME AT	AD ILLE		
X AGENCY OF FILING Besz de la Vec				

# County of San Mateo Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder Mark Church

## 555 County Center Redwood City, CA, 94063

Finalization 2017031254 5/9/17 4:56 pm 021 36

Item Title

1 EIR
Fish & Game: Env Impact Report
Document ID Amount

DOC# 2017-000121 3128.25
Time Recorded 4:56 pm

Total 3128.25

Payment Type Amount

Credit Card 3128.25

# 98384

Amount Due

0.00

THANK YOU
PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT
FOR YOUR RECORDS

SAN MATEO COUNTY RECORDER SPECIAL SERVICES -5848 555 CTY CTR REDMOD CITY. CA 94063 650-363-4500

Clerk ID: 0036

## Sale

xxxxxxxxxxx6619
VISA
Entry Method: Chip
Amount: \$ 3.128.25
Tax: \$ 0.00

Total: \$ 3.128.25

65/69/17
Inv #: 000000016
Aper Code: 090384

Approd: Online

VISA CREDIT

AID: A000000003101001 TVR: 00 80 00 80 00

TSI: F8 00

Customer Copy